TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Georgette Klinger, Inc. | | 04/22/2004 | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GK Acquisition Corp. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 501 Madison Ave. | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10022 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1890396 | PROTECTIVE MEASURE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)509-1074

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-509-1800

Email: gsweeney@sweeneylev.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald B. Sweeney
Address Line 1: 460 Bloomfield Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Montclair, NEW JERSEY 07042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Sweeney

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

F \$40.00 189038

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0523

Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS, GEORGETTE KLINGER, INC., as New York corporation, having an address at 501 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10022 (ASSIGNOR), has adopted and used the trademark set forth below which is registered in its name in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

PROTECTIVE MEASURE 1,890,396 APRIL 18, 1995

WHEREAS, GK ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign as of July 21, 1998 to GK ACQUISITION CORP., all of its right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said mark and trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized therefore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused the Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year written above.

GEORGETTE KLINGER, INC.

Name: Dams Boy

Title: Senk

TRADEMARK REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 04/26/2004